## **Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board**

317 Shamrock Lane, Kingston, New York, 12401 Telephone (845) 340-3537, Fax: (845) 340-3113

Jeanne Walsh, Chair Vice-Chair Scott McCarthy Brendan Masterson, Commissioner Eric Stewart, Legislator



Jim Sass Tom Nash Michael Catalano John Dispensa

September 8, 2023

Notice to Ulster County Master Electrician Licensee

This notice is being sent to you as a reminder that your Ulster County Electrical License is set to expire on December 31, 2023 and it is time to renew your license for the 2024 calendar year. Pursuant to Local Law No. 3 of 2019, all licenses must be renewed annually upon payment of the applicable annual fee set forth below to work as an electrical contractor within the County of Ulster.

- Master electricians license: \$75.00 for residents of Ulster County and New York State.
- Master electrician's license \$350.00 for nonresidents of New York State.

For specific details about renewing your electrical license, please click on the following link <a href="https://ulstercountyny.gov/electrical-licensing-board/license-renewals">https://ulstercountyny.gov/electrical-licensing-board/license-renewals</a>

Please feel free to contact us at 845-340-3537 or by email <u>elb@co.ulster.ny.us</u> with any questions.